## 504360257 05/10/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4406948

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
FRANK ERIC KLEIN			04/26/2017
ANDREW JOHN WHEELER			05/02/2017
ANDREW JOHN DENHARTIGH		04/27/2017	
WILLIAM HOERNER			04/26/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	NEOGEN CORPORATION		
Street Address:	620 LESHER PLACE		
City:	LANSING		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48912		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		_
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	2	Number 9596011	_
	2		
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	9596011	successful it will be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to a		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to a provided;	9596011 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 616) 649-1920	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to a provided; ((	9596011 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 616) 649-1920 cory@honigman.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to a provided; ((	9596011 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 616) 649-1920 cory@honigman.com DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to a provided; (6 C D 3	9596011 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 616) 649-1920 cory@honigman.com OUGLAS H. SIEGEL 50 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to a provided; (6 C 3 S	9596011 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 616) 649-1920 cory@honigman.com DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to a provided; (6 C C C S S K	9596011 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 616) 649-1920 cory@honigman.com OUGLAS H. SIEGEL 50 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 300	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; (6 C C C S S K	9596011 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 616) 649-1920 cory@honigman.com OUGLAS H. SIEGEL 50 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 300 CALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to a provided; (6 C C C S S K	9596011 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 616) 649-1920 cory@honigman.com OOUGLAS H. SIEGEL 50 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE 50 ITE 300 CALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007 234994/407196	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to a provided; (6 C C C S S K	9596011 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 616) 649-1920 cory@honigman.com OOUGLAS H. SIEGEL 50 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 300 CALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007 234994/407196 DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to a provided; (6 C C C S S K	9596011 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 616) 649-1920 cory@honigman.com OUGLAS H. SIEGEL 50 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 300 CALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007 234994/407196 DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL /Douglas H. Siegel/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to a provided; (6 0 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	9596011 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 516) 649-1920 cory@honigman.com OUGLAS H. SIEGEL 50 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 300 (ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007 234994/407196 DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL /Douglas H. Siegel/ 05/10/2017	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frank Eric Klein, residing respectively at 3777 Kipling Circle, Howell, MI, 48843, USA, Andrew John Wheeler, residing respectively at 81 Upper Tarbox Rd., Hollis Center, MA204042, USA; Andrew John DenHartigh, residing respectively at 824 Downer Avenue, Lansing, MI, 48912, USA; and William Hoerner, respectively residing at 5925 MacMillan Way, Lansing, MI 48911, USA, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Assay Cartridge ("the invention") for which a design application for United States Patent Application was executed on March 3, 2017, and assigned Application No. 29/596,011.

WHEREAS, Neogen Corporation, having a place of business at 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, MI 48912, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Inventor:

Frank/Eric Klein

Witness:

Ginnes &

Date:

4-26-17-

Date:

-21-17

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042323 FRAME: 0640 Inventor:

<u>Andrew John Wheeler</u>

Witness:

MARAA Wandan

Inventor:

Andrew John DenHartigh

Witness:

Finne shodgers

Inventor:

Mun

William Hoerser

Witness:

Ginnea Knodgeass

Date:

05/02/17

Date:

05/02/17

Date:

4/20/12

Date:

4-27-17

Date:

9-26-17

Date:

4-210-17

239622731

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042323 FRAME: 0641

**RECORDED: 05/10/2017**